27366

) 1. 동65,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VEKA Inc.		09/11/2004	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEKA AG
Street Address:	Dieselstrasse 8
City:	Sendenhorst
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	48324
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2736625	VEKABLUE
Registration Number:	2875359	VEKADECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (412) 297-4900

Email: iptrademark@cohenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick L. Tolhurst Address Line 1: 11 Stanwix Street

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

02-250 1751.0530

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frederick L. Tolhurst
Address Line 1: Cohen & Grigsby, PC

Address Line 2: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0695

900013422

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marlo M. Schleicher			
Total Attachments: 3 source=02250pg1#page1.tif source=02250pg2#page1.tif source=02250pg3#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0696

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Veka Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 100 Veka Drive, Fombell, Pennsylvania 16123 (hereinafter "Assignor") has exercised legitimate control over the use of the trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"), and

WHEREAS, Veka Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, located at Dieselstrasse 8, 48324 Sendenhorst, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said work in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

Veka Inc.		Veka Aktiengesellschaft
	6	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0697

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Veka Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, located at 100 Veka Drive, Fombell, Pennsylvania 16123 (hereinafter "Assignor") has exercised legitimate control over the use of the trademarks set forth on attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the said marks"), and

WHEREAS, Voka Aktiengesellschaft, a German corporation, located at Dieselstrasse 8, 48324 Sendenhorst, Germany (hereinaster "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said marks are used and which is symbolized by the said marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the said work in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

Veka Inc.	Veka Aktiengesellschaft
Ву:	By: 1/0 / They or Oland
James H. Druschel	Michael Pottalon Reinhard Schüttelhöfer
Vice President, Financ	Authorized Officers
Thata:	Date: 20th September 2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0698

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	COUNTRY
VEKABLUE	2,736,625	July 15, 2003	U.S.
VEKADECK	2,875,359	August 17, 2004	U.S.

895335_UXX

TRADEMARK REEL: 002947 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 09/29/2004